## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Petitioner,

vs.

Respondent.

CASE NO.\_\_\_\_\_

NOTICE OF FAMILY LAW CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCES

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

Please take notice that the above-entitled action has been included in the Family Law Case Management Program of the Humboldt County Superior Court. You are required to comply with the guidelines set forth in Family Code §§ 2450-2451 and California Rule of Court 5.83.

You are further advised that Case Management Conference is scheduled on the following dates:

\_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_\_, at \_\_\_\_\_ AM/PM in Department # \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_\_, at \_\_\_\_\_ AM/PM in Department # \_\_\_\_\_

<u>You must personally appear at all Case Management Conferences.</u> Each party shall file and serve to all parties a family law Case Management Conference Statement (or jointly file a statement) at least fifteen (15) calendar days prior to the family law Case Management Conference, a local form available on the Court's website at <a href="http://www.humboldt.courts.ca.gov">http://www.humboldt.courts.ca.gov</a> and at the Court Clerk's Office.

**YOUR CASE WILL NOT BE RESOLVED DURING THIS PROCEEDING**. If you do not have an attorney please contact the Self-Help Center prior to the scheduled date above for instructions on resolving your case. Walk in assistance is available Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday and Friday from 9-11 a.m. 825 5<sup>th</sup> St, Room 310.

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

CLERK, By \_\_\_\_\_, Deputy

Notice of FL CMC Eff. 04/05/2023 FL22-0001